

LRQA

LRQA

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

GAS Arabian Services Co.

King Saud Street, Building 35, Dammam, Saudi Arabia

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

ISO 9001:2015

Approval number(s): ISO 9001 - 0050894

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Trade & Servicing of Mechanical and Instrumentation Material for The Petrochemical, Oil & Gas Industries.

Jung Burka

Luis Cunha

Area Operations Manager - SAMEA

Issued by: Lloyd's Register Egypt LLC

for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited



24 June 2022 23 June 2025 10454582

Original approval(s): ISO 9001 - 24 June 2013

LRQA

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

Gas Arabian Services Co. - PMT -**GMT Division**

1 King Saud Street, Bldg.# 35, 2nd Floor, Dammam, Saudi Arabia

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

ISO 9001:2015

Approval number(s): ISO 9001 - 0062949

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

GAS Arabian Services Company Ltd "Project Management Division "PMT" and GAS Metal Tech Fabrication Shop (GMT): "Engineering, Procurement, Construction and Supervision "EPC" Contractor for Pipeline, On Plot Piping, Mechanical Equipment Installation, Electro Mechanical, Building Infrastructure Projects, Piping and Skid Fabrication shop" in the field of Petrochemical, Oil and Gas and Power sector.

Luis Cunha

Area Operations Manager - SAMEA

Jung Burka

Issued by: LRQA Egypt LLC

for and on behalf of: LRQA Limited



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA' LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract Issued by: LRQA Egypt LLC, 13 Ramw Gardens, El-Nasr Road, Nasr City, Cairo 11371, Egypt for and on behalf of: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham

B37 7ES, United Kingdom

Page 1 of 2



Certificate identity number: 10454582

Certificate Schedule

Location Activities

1 King Saud Street, Bldg.# 35, 2nd Floor, Dammam, Saudi Arabia

ISO 9001:2015

GAS Arabian Services Company Ltd "Project Management Division "PMT" and GAS Metal Tech Fabrication Shop (GMT): "Engineering, Procurement, Construction and Supervision "EPC" Contractor for Pipeline, On Plot Piping, Mechanical Equipment Installation, Electro Mechanical, Building Infrastructure Projects, Piping and Skid Fabrication shop" in the field of Petrochemical, Oil and Gas and Power sector.

GMT Factory "Fabrication Shop" King Abdul Aziz Port, Dammam, 32211, Saudi Arabia

ISO 9001:2015

GAS Arabian Services Company Ltd "Project Management Division "PMT" and GAS Metal Tech Fabrication Shop (GMT): "Engineering, Procurement, Construction and Supervision "EPC" Contractor for Pipeline, On Plot Piping, Mechanical Equipment Installation, Electro Mechanical, Building Infrastructure Projects, Piping and Skid Fabrication shop" in the field of Petrochemical, Oil and Gas and Power sector.



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by. LRQA Egypt LLC, 13 Ramw Gardens, El-Nasr Road, Nasr City, Cairo 11371, Egypt for and on behalf of: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

LRQA

LIKGV

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQ/

LPGA

LPGA

LRQA

LDOA

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQA